BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

In the Matter of the Joint Application of House Springs Sewer Company, Inc., and Jefferson County Public Sewer District for Approval of House Springs Sewer Company, Inc. to Sell Company Assets to Jefferson County Public Sewer District, in Connection with Other Related Transactions.

Case No. SM-2016-0204

NOTICE

COMES NOW Applicants, House Springs Sewer Company and Jefferson County Public Sewer District and hereby notify the Commission that House Springs Sewer Company and Jefferson County Public Sewer District closed on the sewer assets as agreed to on October 31, 2016.

First payment by House Springs Sewer Company to the Public Service Commission for outstanding assessment fees was made pursuant to the application and order of this matter was made on November 1, 2016.

This notice is pursuant to the order of the Commission dated October 19, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

HERNANDEZ LAW FIRM, LLC

By: /s/ Arturo A. Hernandez, III

Arturo A. Hernandez, III, MBE# 59684 1802 Sun Valley Dr. Jefferson City, MO 65109 Ph: 573-616-1486 Fax: 573-342-4962 E-Mail: Art@HernandezLegal.com

ATTORNEY FOR HOUSE SPRINGS SEWER COMPANY, INC., AND JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SEWER DISTRICT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true copy of the above and foregoing was served to the Office of the Staff Counsel and the Office of the Public Counsel by electronic mail this 5th day of November 2016.

<u>/s/ Arturo A. Hernandez, III</u> Arturo A. Hernandez, III, MBE# 59684